
Grenfell Community
Support Programme

A new programme of Grenfell support has just launched
for the immediate community near Grenfell Tower. 

The support is specifically for residents who live within
500m of the Tower, or moved out since the tragedy.

The support includes: 

A £350 wellbeing grant for households living in the
area at the time of the tragedy
A free Kensington Leisure Centre membership 
Support from the Grenfell Community Advocacy
team with housing, health and other issues

To check if you’re eligible for the support
and apply online go to: 
www.rbkc.gov.uk/Grenfellapply

The programme is being delivered by the Council’s
Grenfell Partnerships Team. You can contact the team at
Grenfellcommunitysupport@rbkc.gov.uk or on 
07714 846 092

http://www.rbkc.gov.uk/Grenfellapply
mailto:Grenfellcommunitysupport@rbkc.gov.uk


Date Time Location 

Tuesday 28th Jan 3pm-7pm
Kensington Leisure Centre

Silchester Rd W10 6EX

Thursday 30th Jan 12-3pm
Bay 20

71 St Marks Rd W10 6JG

Friday 31st Jan 10-2pm
Clement James 

95 Sirdar Rd W11 4EQ

Tuesday 4th Feb 3-7pm
Baseline Studios

Whitchurch Rd W11 4AT

Thursday 6th Feb 10am-1pm
Silchester Community Rooms

Frinstead House W10 6TZ

Friday 7th Feb 10-2pm
Clement James 

95 Sirdar Rd W11 4EQ

Tuesday 11th Feb 3pm-7pm
Kensington Leisure Centre

Silchester Rd W10 6EX

Wednesday 12th Feb 2pm-6pm
Maxilla Social Club

2 Maxilla Walk W10 6SW

Thursday 13th Feb 12pm-3pm
Whitchurch House

3 Kingsdown Close, W10 6SL

Drop in sessions:

From February, an Operational Steering Group will meet regularly to
gather residents' views on Grenfell Community Support and monitor
its delivery.

The first meeting is on Tuesday 11 February at Kensington Leisure
Centre, W10 6EX.

To participate or ask questions, email
GrenfellCommunitySupport@rbkc.gov.uk or call 07714 846092.


